Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)	-30-2004 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tates Patent and Trademark Office
RECO	
	2847996 Selection une attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Vanguarde Media, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
v diiguatue ivicuia, nic.	Name: Jungle Media Group Inc.
	Internal T 3
Individual(s) Association	Address: 7th Floor
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 632 Broadway
X Corporation-State	City: New York
Citizenshin (see quidelines) Delaware	State: New York
orazeriorap (see galacimos)	Country: USA Zip: 10012
Execution Date(s) June 16, 2004	Association Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗓 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship
X Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Delaware
	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See attached.	See attached.
	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	O Table symbol of any Sections and
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Mike M. Yaghmai	
Internal Address: Wildman Harrold Allen & Dixon LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_290.00
225 W. Wooken Drive Suite 2800	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:
State: Illinois Zip: 60606	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (312) 201-2000	
Fax Number: (312) 201-2555	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	9/21/04
Mike M. Yaghmai	, , Date
Milita M. T. Perinter	Total number of pages including cover 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and document:

## "ATTACHMENT"

Trademark Application Nos.	Trademark Registration Nos	
76/093,069	2,346,123	
76/093,070	2,583,363	
76/522,385	2,767,241	
76/552,387	2,589,452	
76/552,386		
76/044,233		
76/044,232		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003053 FRAME: 0700

## ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, VANGUARDE MEDIA, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 330 Madison Avenue, Suite 645-646, New York, NY 10017 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted and used the following Marks (hereinafter referred to as "Marks"):

## VANGUARDE MEDIA, INC. TRADEMARKS REGISTERED MARKS

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date	Registration No.	Class(es)
United States	CODE	4/25/00	2,346,123	16
United States	SAVOY	6/18/02	2,583,363	16
United States	SAVOY	9/23/03	2,767,241	41
United States	SAVOY	7/2/02	2,589,452	42

## VANGUARDE MEDIA, INC. TRADEMARKS PENDING APPLICATIONS

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Filing Date	Appln. #	<u>Class(es)</u> <u>Class(es)</u>
United States	SAVOY	7/20/00	76/093,069	35
United States	SAVOY	7/20/00	76/093,070	38
United States	SAVOY PROFESSIONAL	9/29/03	76/552,385	16
United States	SAVOY PROFESSIONAL	9/29/03	76/552,387	38
United States	SAVOY PROFESSIONAL	9/29/03	76/552.386	42
United States	VANGUARDE'S SAVOY	5/8/00	76/044,233	16
United States	VANGUARDE'S SAVOY	5/8/00	76/044,232	42

WHEREAS, JUNGLE MEDIA GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 632 Broadway, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, N.Y. 10012 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registration and/or application thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003053 FRAME: 0701

Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and in the above-identified registration and application thereof, including any renewals therefor. Assignor further represents and warrants that it will, without further cost or expense to Assignee, execute all documents, instruments and agreements as may be necessary to record with any governmental authority the assignment of the Marks.

EFFECTIVE AS OF 12:01 A.M. EASTERN DAYLIGHT SAVINGS TIME ON this 16th day of June, 2004.

VANGUARDE MEDIA, INC.

By:

2

**RECORDED: 09/27/2004**